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Desr Mrs MeKeand

roforenco to the *Notico of Preliminary Hearing® sbout the
“Tuanbiane Publio Taquiry*, published in the Septemas on Wedrodey
10:Apri 1000 it I n the bl ntaret that Lard Cullen b asked 1
i te & presinten, gl s ity nakt viaw 7 th¢ otk
homae Harilions Ninacelo afliation wns probat

e Ot ovcetuemind, s salio wosison by Oamaret Fiog
‘Gouncil in. 1888 to prevent Hamilion from running youth clubs, and
that his Masonie affliation probably facilitated hix pplication for &
g foe

18 Lord Cullen is in tast a Froamasan, or anyona clse involved In the
nguing or ont Tonben, 4 o e ottt s soom et
from ihe inguiry because it 1a far too important to allow the Masonle
implioation 1o be whitewashed by furtive operatives m the
Freexunsons, iniant only i "diverring  dlsoaurse’ - »

Yours sinoerely

WILLIAM BURNS

ps

Pleaso consider ihis loiter a formal nvitation to Lord Cullen o
‘announoe his membership o nonmembership of Freemasonry.



William Burns
18 Bhore Road, South Gueensforry EHE0 95

12 June 1985
Lord Cutlen
‘The Cullen Inguity
Lovel-2
Parament House
EDINBURGH
EHI 1RQ
Dear Sir
According to a signiicant number of winesses at the inqury, it seems as though many loopholes wer
o sccommodaie Thonas Wamon N st 1o iy ot ang P m
iy, Certral Regional
being unit 3 Freemason,

et any deision i he past which might hve served Hanlors dosyrrac ieres, wheh wers
contraryto the puble
2 Yo 1o e b 4 i Mk e Gl of o Cen o 110 113 e g

oo 1995

Trursday, 18 April 1995 e, you
‘assured e you were 1k now nor ever have been a Frecmason.
L Having said ha, "

25 | was ater st leaming of Hamiton's Masonio afiaion.

Was the now.set b 1905 o
052" Ve Ve it e e Dsel Seame Hees o b L By

He aiso said that Detective Sergeant Hughes's repart was ot suffcenly adverse” to have recommended
Under such

¥, howe
ccaptad that there was noding in Detoctive Sergeant Hughes's repor to have recammended revocation of

T wnien

And
we al know which o the two opions i the more preferable.

1963 1 provent

1 am sure you wil appreciate My concem and wl in fuure preven! from efecting & whitewash
Freamasosc winesses that ty to “ivet 2 discourse" (2 Masonic ruse). | alsa hope you wil ensire in the
o Inthe

meanime, retrogresses,

Vours faituly

WILLAM BURNS



DUNBLANE PUBLIC INQUIRY OFFICE
‘Alber H

alls
Albert Place
Dumbarton Road
Stiring
Wiliam Burns Esq
18 Shore Road
South Queensferry
Edinburgh
EH3095G 18 June 1996

Dear My Burns
DUNBLANE PUBLIC INQUIRY

Tharik you for your further letter 12 June 1996, Lord Cullen has read it and asked
e 10 acknowledge it on his behalf

Yours sincerely

J

Lot

G C.Zi; (MRS)
Clerk td the Dunblane Publc Inqiry



B AR

ear sir
351 pointe out in my loite of 12 June 1036, many Ieaphoes wers
4 soimto Trorag X byl gooms e i
clube and puro) These loopholes, 1t was
crontod. b_lem.\wn o Morothers* of Froemuasanry.

from senior
provon Mgt it it g gl it
ity wih crodiliy tho “oxouse” for scoommordating cver many
yoars milion’s more than quostionable idiceynerasios,
Nt one of the the Py e el i ol o
atli

lofended
chiarastor ln il ateone 4 i i prosence e i of tae Prvs e

of Fellowship odr
intrinate to Hamilton's Tt e, loes of what tha Cullen
Tncquiry's formad Rdimge are. - The. iy il bo tudged on tha
ocaiona Whieh were Siaiandy avabiod e o o e

sk,

Wha i Lol ans » acsesching incieiment on our setery. more
50 evon than the massncn itnalf i fhe Subsequent sover-u

Yours taithtully

WILLIAM HURNS



DUNBLANE PUBLIC INQUIRY OFFICE
Parliament House
EDINBURGH, EHI 1RQ

‘William Buros Esq
18 Shore Road
South Queensferry

EH3095G 15 Tuly 1996

Dear M Burns
DUNBLANE PUBLIC INQUIRY

Trefer to your further letter to Lord Cullen dated 30 June 1996. Lord Cullen has
‘passed your leter to me for response.

Tnote that you are of the view that Thomas Hamilton was a Freemason and that
y) . the Ingy

il ot it it i e i it ot Thomas

abou e polce snd o i
ot e i

Yours sincerely

(MRS)
ikt e Dunblans Pubc Inguiry-



William Burns

18 Shore Road
SOUTH QUEENSFERRY
Lothian EH30 95
18 July 1996
Lord Cullen
The Gullen Ingui
Level 2
arliament House
EDINBURGH
EH1 1RQ
Dear Sir

u for your letter of 15 July 1996 in response to my
catler letior of 50 June In fe the Dunblane Publio Inquiry and the
whil aver Hamilton's Masonic affiliation.
You say that "evidence was given which indicated that Thomas
Hamilton was not @ member of the Masons", but, of course, wo all
Jnow that the simplest way to cover up for his Masonic affiliation is
to get any Tom, Dick or Harry to testify that he was not a member.
Having said that, 1 assume your legal experience and prying mind
would ot scoept any old smateurish whitewash and trust you
received ‘Grand f Ancient Free and
Hissons of Bestland, George Btrest, Edlnbm‘gh a cony ol e i
past present membership to lackdustre
s S
And given that when bungling on a large scale is sustained by
professional people in the face of almost wholesale dubiety from an

and must therefore bid you to provide me with a copy of that
Masonic membership list. After all, it is a "public” inguiry!

The Lodge of which Thomas Hamilton was a member has been
reported in the press, but he may well have been & member of more

a
50 Loohbrae, Sauchie, near Alloa, Clackmannanshire FK10 3HJ).

Yours faithfully



DUNBLANE PUBLIC INQUIRY OFFICE
arliament House.
b EDINBURGH, FHI 1R

‘William Burns Esq

18 Shore Road

South Queensferry

Edinbus

EH30 9SG 23 July 1996

Dear Mr Burms
DUNBLANE PUBLIC INQUIRY

acknowledge receipt of your frther leter to Lord Cullen dated 19 July 1996
relative to the above.

I have nothing to add to my letter of 15 July save to point out, under reference to
your st parseraph, that it s open 1o any member of the public o muke avlable
considered (0 be of the Tnquiry

ﬂq{ s |
Bl



William Burns
18 Share Foad

SOUTH QUEENSPERRY
Lothian EH30 885G

16 August 1996

Dear sir

o or goun et of 25 ly 1900  respocasto 2y eterof 19 Juy 1900
o the Dumsiane Babhe et
You say that *it was open 1o any member of the public to make svailable fo the
Grown any information considered o be of potential sasistance to the quiry® but
you appaar to bo i the Information, fears and advice that 1 forwarded to the
Gullon inquiry an 10 July. 30 June, 12-Jund and 11 April 1908, which shovld ot just
 nmsiatance but crucial o tha Tnquiry. For inataros, the advico that tha
vecup by many protosslen porple ta.ti e lage aystom s lsewhers whoso only
ority support n (Magonio] brother's character in his obsence ue in bis
,nvuennn' "the «mn 'of tha Pive Polnta of mwm-nm in sirongont onth of Mascrle
erhood, w

ot gheas .
1 s sure 1f you had & min you would have uncovered  myriad of

. on wers, Freemascns?
Gmbidamain n Frocemason, 1he man who in 1965 overturmisl the decision of Cantral

former xtucation Convenor of Central Region, Hobert Ball a Freemason, the
The

lliam Flouston, a stalf training devel now with Stirling Council?
Given that. jton's su bid Laat year to keep .
clut open in the faca of opposition from hia Labour cclleaguaa on the counell, and
dospito the fact he was aware of the wideapread but unofficlal practice of denying

fton he use of council premisce, 1OEEMNOr WIth the fact that he also knew that

‘Hamilton had appeals 1989 and
by Lothian and To o (erminate lta of pramisce, t seaa vy slatar that 1o wae

ot asked at the Inquiry 1 he was a Freemasan.

Is Norman Lynch, of Central Sootiand Folico Force a Freemason, the man

e . the comptar agatam for fireara Tisensing and ied (0 Jusdy ‘o m.

Inquiry oq
ammunition?

in tho rolred police superintondent 1an Maokensia » Froemason, the man who

i ot 1050, e g b st nr o Dnfetivn Sergennt's 1001 menuo which
sated it Uasilion v2s "an uneavoury ter and an unstable personality
i, diious d doesifu padividun o 1o Bt 1050 rastec Y

PagE oF 2




I thn Ghles Constablo of Grampian, Dr 1an Olivar n Freemasan, the former Chet
Gonsiabl of Ceniral Seciand. who member of the firearms consultative
comn Lhe' sscciation's sumumitiss Fesponaible
e st o8 Mt 4 Thce, ook v s ey (1 gt 19063
‘wban an

5 s ar Dl CHME himioNle oF Os PoRos, Do SRS
Freamason, the man who has now baen promated to the poat of assistant to Her
Ninjooty's Chi Tepoctor of Gomptabulary: tit who hid sgnod Harinon's freartoe
certificates in 1989 and 1985, and corresponded with him at length over his various
‘coaplainia ngamat the polioe foroe?

Is the man who decided
ot to take action against Hamilion aftor allegations were made against him by police
imvestigating clims of ssaaulia on boys ab A summer eamp at inchmoan lsland i
Loch Lormond?

I o former fisal deputo . Silng, Wil Gllacher  Evosuason, the mas wo
ant & warrent to seacch Familton's home In 1999, deapite receiving a
Gordon T

pret
nat cesrmapcnty oan "eirvive the wresk of waghty smiires A resie the
dostzoping hand of timet.

Ihat may sound far-fetchod, roemasons may use thelr old tried and testod
e o “diverting » discourse’ o teiing et Gtractors aro paranci, bt t i them

the cat out the bag on Sunday, 10July 1988 when on =

Independent Telavision programrme called "The Fngliai Hevolution’, he rovesled: *In
 institutions that pull togother to overome political difficulties.
We all know of the intitutions that aro “ogether 1o cover up for the dereliction
of duty by & variety in the handiing of the Thomss
Finonil
“ an an statement

‘mermhara of the publie, hut when we consider Powell'a erstwhile colleagues In the
Ulster Unionist Party some 3¢ hl o air, dofiantly

o ago, waving thair gun licences In the
and fisuntingly, on the hills of Derry, we know thelr "brothers* in the higher echelons
of sy ane part of ho largor conepiray. But you oan'. fight o conapiracy 1 5o
a7 1t doosm' exist; and Preomasonry and conspiracies
in my letter 1o the Cullen Inquiry of 13 June 1996, the only alternative

pmemh(!\g ot antgun ol (o abolish g las and llwseveryone i archnan

s and w all ko which of the two options is the more preferabl

nd e Lo i my lttor of 90.Jung 190G, whatis ragic. nd  more far-Tonching

‘sociaty, more a0 aven tragic though it

s the subsequent cover-up and whitewash.

Yours aithfulty

WILLIAM BURN;
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William Bums Esq

18 Shore Road

South Quecnsferry

Edinburgh

EH30 9SG 19 August 1996

Dear Mr Burns
DUNBLANE PUBLIC INQUIRY
T acknowledge receipt of your frther letter dated 16 August 1996 10 Lord Cullen,

Mrs MeKeand is a present absent from work but is expected fo seturm on or about
26 August whereafler your et wil be drasn 10 her adtention.

Yours sincerely

orabiy N Goodors
PS to MRS G McKENND



DUNBLANE PUBLIC INQUIRY OFFICE
Parliament House
EDINBURGH. EHI IRQ

William Bums Esq
18 Shore Roud
South Quesnsr
Edinburgh

23 August 1996

D M s
DUNELANE PLBLIC INQUIRY

Vurcher  my personal secetay’slter o ackansledgennent | e 0 i yan
bt your et 16 August 199 has b consilendand | v nnhing
furthr 3 0y st leter s

Voues sngerely

Clben, y

MeKEAN (MRS)
Lok 10 the Dunblane Public tnquiry
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